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Pahiatua District.

Eketahuna District.

Masterton District.

3

lorse-power.
Industry.

Steam. Oil.
r

Gas. Water. Total.

Dairying
Meat-preserving
Shearing
Brickmaking
Sawmilling ..
Woodworking
Engineering
Lighting
Printing
Miscellaneous

193

17
II

1

15

33

39

8
H

3

3
3
5

14
I

20

8

246
3

47
17
44
11
II
(i

II
15

270 88 28 28 414

Horte-power.
Industry.

i

Steam.
I

Oil.
i

Gas.

I

ITotal.

! lairying
Meat-preserving . .
Shearing
Brick and lime works
Sawmilling
Woodworking
Lighting
Miscellaneous

165
40

3
31

505
13

15

26
2

19

:2()

13
75

191
42
22
31

505
33
75
28

772 HO :r, 927

Horse-power.
I ndustry.

Steam. Oil. Gas. ITotal.

Dairying
Meat-preserving
Shearing
Flax-milling
Flour-milling
Threshing and chaff-cutting
Brick and tile making
iSawmilliug
Woodworking
Engineering
Lighting
Printing
Miscellaneous

283
163

8
62
39

134
18

127
105

14
14

97

283
163

8
62
39

134
18

127
105

14
14

104
3

183

22

72
13
26
2

96

39
24

17

60
71
i

39
35

426
190
191
62
39

156
35

127
237
98
44
41

22897

1,064 521 289 1,874

" Miscellaneous " includes portable engiiiii's capable of mov'ing from place to >lace by their own motive power.
In the Masterton district is included Cai•terton, Ureytown, Featherston, and itartinborough.
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