PAHIATUA DISTRICT.

			Horse-power.						
Industry.			Steam.	Oil.	Gas.	Water.	Total.		
Dairying		• •	193	33		20	246		
Meat-preserving					3		3		
Shearing				39	• •	8	47		
Brickmaking			17				17		
Sawmilling			44				44		
Woodworking				8	3		11		
Engineering				8	3		11		
Lighting			1 .	••	5		6		
Printing		••	•		14		14		
Miscellaneous	• •	••	15	••			15		
		i	270	88	28	28	414		

EKETAHUNA DISTRICT.

Industry.			Horse-power.					
			Steam.		Oil.	Gas.	Total	
Dairying			165		26		191	
Meat-preserving	, ,		40		2		42	
Shearing			3		19		22	
Brick and lime work	.s		31				31	
Sawmilling			505	1			505	
Woodworking			13	į	20		33	
Lighting			• •			75	75	
Miscellaneous	• •		15		13	• • •	28	
			772		80	75	927	

MASTERTON DISTRICT.

Industry.		Horse-power.					
industry.		Steam.	Oil.	Gas.	Total		
Dairying		283	104	39	426		
Meat-preserving		163	- 3	24	190		
Shearing		8	183		191		
Flax-milling	[62			62		
Flour-milling		39			39		
Threshing and chaff-cutting		134	22		156		
Brick and tile making		18		17	35		
Sawmilling		127		• •	127		
Woodworking	´	105	72	60	237		
Engineering		14	13	71	98		
Lighting		14	26	4	44		
Printing			2	39	41		
Miscellaneous		97	96	35	228		
		1,064	521	289	1,874		

[&]quot;Miscellaneous" includes portable engines capable of moving from place to place by their own motive power. In the Masterton district is included Carterton, Greytown, Featherston, and Martinborough.